

FOI 475/2016

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Please see answers below in red in response to your recent FOI request.

Information Requested

Current employees

1. Please list the **job-titles** of all your current employees who work directly with private sector owners to bring private sector empty property back into use for housing ('empty homes work'); and for each job-title listed

Technical Officer – within the Private Sector Housing team

- a) please estimate the Full-Time-Equivalent [FTE] staff resource **spent on*** empty homes work; and **0.6 FTE**
- b) please give the FTE resource formally **allocated to*** empty homes work; and **0.6FTE**
- c) please specify the amount the resource, if any, that is on time-limited contracts (agency workers, temporary contracts etc, i.e. not permanent contracts). **None**

Other posts

2. Please provide information identical to that requested at 1 - ignoring 1(a) - for any posts for which you are in the process of recruiting and which will be allocated empty homes work.

None